Advanced Animal Disease Diagnosis Facility

College of Veterinary Science, Assam Agricultural University Khanapara, Guwahati-781022

Advertisement

As per approval of Director of Research (Veterinary), AAU applications are invited from intending candidates of Indian nationality to fill up one post of **Semi-Skilled Worker** (Temporary) which is lying vacant at Advanced Animal Disease Diagnosis Facility (AADDF), College of Veterinary Science, AAU, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022. The details of the post including requisite qualification, remunerations and last date of submission are as under

Name of Post & No.	Qualification	Consolidated Salary	Last date of form submission
Semi-Skilled Worker (1 No.)	Essential: H.S (10+2) passedDesirable:Candidatesworkingexperience in Diagnostic or ResearchLaboratory will be preferred.	On daily basis as per AAU norms (Rs. 424.34/day =12730.33/month)	25 th June, 2024

Terms and Condition:

- Interested candidates with requisite qualification have to send the hard copy of complete application in the standard form (Assam Gazette Part IX) with BIODATA, all relevant documents (self-attested), to the office of the DBT-ADMaC, College of Veterinary Science, AAU, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022 via speed post/courier/in person on or before 25th June, 2024.
- 2. Shortlisted candidates will be intimated about the dates and times for written test and document verification by Email/SMS or over phone. Hence, it is mandatory to provide email-ID and phone number in the application form. The venue, date and time for interview will also be notified on the website <u>cvscadmaclab.org.in</u> or <u>www.vetbifg.ac.in</u>
- 3. Age of the candidate should not be below 18 years and not more than 40 years on the 1st day of January 2024, age relaxation will be given as per government norms.
- 4. Selected candidates have to produce all the relevant original documents including NOC (if applicable) for verification on the day of written test.
- 5. The posts are purely temporary and it is terminable at any point of time without prior notice or without assigning any reason thereof.
- The selection and engagement shall be made as per AAU Rule notified vide No. AAU/RG.1.5.13(p)/2023-24/13876-933 dated 15.09.2023.
- 7. No TA/DA will be paid for the purpose.

8. The selection committee reserves the right to make changes or cancel or postpone the recruitment process without assigning any reason thereof.

The advertisement details is available on the website <u>cvscadmaclab.org.in</u> or <u>www.vetbifg.ac.in</u>

(Nagendra Nath Barman) Prof. & Head cum Team Leader Advanced Animal Disease Diagnosis Facility College of Veterinary Science, AAU Khanapara, Guwahati-781022

Memo No. AAU/DRV/AADDF/2024-25/F-01/07

Dated: 11/06/2024

Copy for information and necessary action to-

- 1. The Dean, F.V.Sc., College of Vety. Science, AAU, Khanapara, Guwahati-22
- 2. The Comptroller, AAU, Jorhat-13
- 3. The Jt. Registrar, CVSc, AAU, Khanapara, Guwahati-22
- 4. The All Prof. & Head, CVSc, AAU, Khanapara, Guwahati-22
- 5. The Coordinator, BIF, AAU, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 with a request to upload the advertisement in the website *www.vetbifg.ac.in*
- 6. The Deputy Director of Student Welfare, CVSc, AAU, Khanapara, Guwahati-22
- 7. The In-Charge, Placement Cell, CVSc, AAU, Khanapara, Guwahati-22
- 8. The Dy. Comptroller, CVSc, AAU, Khanapara, Guwahati-22
- 9. The Employment Officer, Dist. Employment Exchange, Rehabari, Guwahati-08
- 10. The Assam Tribune
- 11. Office Copy.

(Nagendra Nath Barman) Prof. & Head cum Team Leader Advanced Animal Disease Diagnosis Facility College of Veterinary Science, AAU Khanapara, Guwahati-781022